## 503549771 11/02/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3596398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BENYAMIN AHARONI	02/15/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	R.F.G. TRADING LTD.
Street Address:	RN 513456814
Internal Address:	WEIZMANN 2
City:	TEL AVIV
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	6423902

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14928984

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-363-9000

Email: sbobka@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP
Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE

Address Line 2: 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RFGT 200002US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. KLEIN
SIGNATURE:	/Richard M. Klein/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2015

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Executed\_Assignment\_US#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_US#page2.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_US#page3.tif

PATENT 503549771 REEL: 036934 FRAME: 0533

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, **Benyamin Aharoni** of Tel Aviv, Israel

who has/have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been

executed concurrently herewith	
executed on	<u></u>
filed as U.S. Serial No. 62/073,703 on	October 31, 2014
filed as International Application No.	on

and is entitled

#### PILOT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR OPERATING CONTROL VALVE

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to R.F.G. Trading Ltd., a corporation of Israel, having a place of business at RN 513456814, Weizmann 2, Tel Aviv, Israel 6423902, (hereinafter Assignee) its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, extensions thereof, and all other forms of protection relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

pys shock



Consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR signature(s) on the date(s) indicated below.

Signed at the City of on this \_\_15\_ day of ]

Benyamin Aharoni

NOTARIZATION ON SEPARATE PAGE

RFGT 200002USP1 797631 1

**PATENT** REEL: 036934 FRAME: 0535

# AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE WHERE THE LANGUAGE, OF THE DOCUMENT IS NOT KNOWN TO THE NOTARY

I the undersigned, Einav Malca, Notary at 85 Hapalmach St., Safed, Israel hereby certify that on Feb. 15, 2015 Mr. AHARONI BENYAMIN (whose identity was proven to me by Identification Card no. 055476832 issued on MARS 02 1993) appeared before me and signed the above document (attached and marked "A1", "A2" drawn up in the English anguage, and I also certify that a anslation of the said document from English into the Hebrew language. companied by an affidavit by the nslator. Mr. NAGLER ARIE from BEIT HILEL ST., RAMAT SHARON, ISRAEL as to the hfulness of the translation has n delivered to me for inspection safekeeping.

witness thereof, I hereby nenticate the signatures of Mr. ARONI BENJAMIN by my own nature and with my seal, today, the of Feb. 2015.

Notary's

אימות חתימה

אני החיימ עינב מלכא נוטריון מרח׳ הפלמ״ח 85 בצפת מאשרת כי ביום 15.2.15 ניצב לפני במשרדי מר אחרוני בנימין שזהותו הוכחה לי על פי תעודת בנימין שזהותו הוכחה לי על פי תעודת זהות מספר 055476832 שהוצא ע״י משרד הפנים בצפת ביום 2.3.93 מרצונו החופשי על המסמך המצורף והמסומן בשפה האנגלית ואני מאשרת שתרגום המסמך האמור מהשפה האנגלית לשפה העברית מלווה בתצחיר של המתורגמן מר נגר אריה מרחוב בית הלל 18 רמת השרון, ישראל בדבר נאמנות התרגום, נמסר לי לעיון ולמשמרת.

ולראיה הנני מאמת את התימתו של מר אהרוני בנימין בחתימת ידי וחותמי היום



עבור אישור זה שולם שכרי בסך 365 כולל מעיימ עבור מקור + 3 העתקים שולם.

> PATENT REEL: 036934 FRAME: 0536

**RECORDED: 11/02/2015**